
Claflin (4-11) -vs- USC Aiken (11-3)
2/25/2024 at Aiken, S.C. (J.H. Satcher)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lakyn Phillips (5-1)
Loss: JACKSON,Jaelyn (3-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 1:24   Attendance: 283   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Claflin 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 5
USC Aiken 5 0 0 8 X 13 13 1

Claflin 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WILLIAMS,Jeniah 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
COOPER,Cydney ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
FENWICK,Zecariya c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
FLUELLEN,Mikah 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
FOSTER,Lauryn lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
CROMARTY,M 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
JACKSON,Jaelyn p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    JONES,Aniya pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TATE,Morgan dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
LEWIS,MeAuhre rf 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
TOLEN,Jordan cf/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 6 1 0 7 5

3B: LEWIS,MeAuhre (1)
SB: JONES,Aniya (1)
E: FENWICK,Zecariya (1); FOSTER,Lauryn (1); JACKSON,Jaelyn (1);
LEWIS,MeAuhre (2)

USC Aiken 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashlyn White lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Jena Dewalt lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Ann Thompkins cf 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Lydia Johnson cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tara McGee c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Austyn Dixon c 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Riley Daniel 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Mallory Shaver 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Abigail Wyatt dp 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Madison Rogers 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Chloe Phillips 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Turner rf 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Skylar Morley rf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Kate Newberry ss/cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Ella Stone ss/dp 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cameron Greene 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Taylor Butts 2b 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
Lakyn Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 13 13 11 4 4 3

2B: Grace Ann Thompkins (1); Tara McGee (1); Kate Newberry (1)
HR: Austyn Dixon (1); Taylor Butts (1)
SB: Grace Ann Thompkins (2); Lydia Johnson (1); Abigail Wyatt (1);
Anna Turner (1); Ella Stone (1)
E: Ella Stone (1)
DP: 1

Claflin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JACKSON,Jaelyn (L, 3-4) 4.0 13 13 12 4 4 1 0 0 0 24 28 6 1 115
Totals 13 13 12 4 4 1 0 0 0 24 28 6 1 115

USC Aiken IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lakyn Phillips (W, 5-1) 4.0 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 15 15 2 3 47
Kate Newberry 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 18
Totals 6 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 21 21 3 4 65



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Claflin - Top of 1st CLA USC
WILLIAMS,J struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
COOPER,C struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
FENWICK,Z grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 1st CLA USC
White singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf (2-1 FBB). 0 0
White advanced to third. 0 0
Thompkins doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); White scored. 0 1
Thompkins stole third. 0 1
McGee doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KS); Thompkins scored. 0 2
Daniel struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFFS). 0 2
McGee advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Wyatt walked (3-2 KSFBBBB). 0 2
Wyatt stole second. 0 2
Rogers walked (3-2 SSBBFFBB). 0 2
Turner singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Rogers advanced to second; Wyatt scored; McGee scored. 0 4
Newberry flied out to rf (1-1 FB); Turner advanced to third; Rogers scored on a throwing error by rf,
unearned. 0 5
Greene flied out to cf (1-2 KSFBF). 0 5

Claflin - Top of 2nd CLA USC
FLUELLEN,M fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 5
FOSTER,L struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 0 5
CROMARTY,M grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 5

USC Aiken - Bottom of 2nd CLA USC
White struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 5
Thompkins singled up the middle (0-0). 0 5
Thompkins stole second. 0 5
McGee popped up to 1b (1-2 SFBF). 0 5
Daniel struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 5

Claflin - Top of 3rd CLA USC
JACKSON,J struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 5
TATE,M struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 5
LEWIS,M tripled to right field (1-2 FKB). 0 5
WILLIAMS,J grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

USC Aiken - Bottom of 3rd CLA USC
Wyatt struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 0 5
Rogers grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5
Turner singled to third base (0-2 KSF). 0 5
Turner stole second. 0 5
Newberry popped up to ss (2-2 FBFB). 0 5

Claflin - Top of 4th CLA USC
Dewalt to lf for White. 0 5
Newberry to cf for Thompkins. 0 5
Dixon to c for McGee. 0 5
Shaver to 1b for Daniel. 0 5
C. Phillips to 3b for Rogers. 0 5



Morley to rf for Turner. 0 5
Stone to ss for Newberry. 0 5
Butts to 2b for Greene. 0 5
COOPER,C singled up the middle (0-2 SS). 0 5
Johnson to cf for Newberry. 0 5
Stone to dp for Wyatt. 0 5
Newberry to ss for Stone. 0 5
FENWICK,Z singled, bunt (0-0); COOPER,C advanced to second. 0 5
FLUELLEN,M struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 5
FOSTER,L popped up to p (0-0). 0 5
CROMARTY,M struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

USC Aiken - Bottom of 4th CLA USC
Butts walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 0 5
Dewalt singled, bunt, advanced to second on an error by p, scored (0-0); Butts advanced to second, out at
third p unassisted. 0 6
Johnson singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 6
Johnson stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 6
Dixon homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 SBF); Johnson scored. 0 8
Shaver singled down the lf line (3-2 BBKBF). 0 8
Stone walked (3-1 SBBBB); Shaver advanced to second. 0 8
C. Phillips flied out to cf (0-0); Shaver advanced to third. 0 8
Stone stole second. 0 8
Morley singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFBFB); Stone
scored; Shaver scored. 0 10
Newberry doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Morley scored. 0 11
Butts homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Newberry scored. 0 13
Dewalt popped up to p (0-2 FKF). 0 13

Claflin - Top of 5th CLA USC
Newberry to p. 0 13
/  for L. Phillips. 0 13
Stone to ss. 0 13
JACKSON,J singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 13
JONES,A pinch ran for JACKSON,J. 0 13
JONES,A stole second. 0 13
TATE,M reached on a fielding error by ss (2-0 BB). 0 13
LEWIS,M singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); TATE,M advanced to second; JONES,A scored. 1 13
TOLEN,J pinch ran for TATE,M. 1 13
/  for TOLEN,J. 1 13
WILLIAMS,J singled to pitcher (2-2 BBKF); LEWIS,M advanced to second; TOLEN,J advanced to third. 1 13
COOPER,C popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 1 13
FENWICK,Z hit into double play 3b to c to 1b (1-0 B); WILLIAMS,J advanced to second; LEWIS,M advanced
to third; TOLEN,J out on the play. 1 13

USC Aiken - Bottom of 5th CLA USC


